


]'\YC‘FI TQCI[\N

Under a separ_a_te series of actions not related to this change order approval, the District
will review and adjust the consultant fees to acknowledge costs resulting from their errors
and omissions.

Original Contract Sum: $569,600.00
Sum of previously approved Change Orders: $0
Contract sum prior to this Change Order: $569,600.00
Cost of current Change Order No. 01 $ $e710,00
New Contract Sum: $62¥,519.00
Current Change Order(s) as % of contract 10.31%
Contract completion date as of this Change Order No. 01 October 20, 2014

RF f*n]\llv ]\T“ A ’T‘II')N

Authorize the President and Secretary of the Board to enter into and execute Change
Order No. 01 on behalf of the District with O.C. Jones & Sons for additional work due to
District requested improvements and DSA or Agency requested changes to 955 High
Street Paving Project in the amount not to exceed $58,719.00, increasing the current
contract amount from $569.,600.00 to $628.319.00.

All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally
stated.

L™ TNDING SOY TDAT

1 he funding source tor this change order is the Measure J. The scope of work is included
in the Board of Education approved total budget for the 955 High Street Paving Project.
The total budget for this project is $628.319.00.

A TTACH?\HU‘\TT
Change Order No. 01 which includes: 955 High Street Paving Project PCO (Preliminary
Change Order) Number: 1,2,3,4,5,67.8.9,10and 11

Key Codes: 9189905090-6271
















































